

CC0619

Sub. H.B. 33  
As Passed by the Senate  
DOHCD32

\_\_\_\_\_ moved to amend as follows:

- 1 In line 36743, delete everything after "(4)"
- 2 Delete lines 36744 through 36747
- 3 In line 36748, delete "(5)"
- 4 In line 36753, reinsert "(5)"; delete "(6)"
- 5 In line 36764, reinsert "(6)"; delete "(7)"
- 6 In line 36769, reinsert "(7)"; delete "(8)"
- 7 Delete lines 36772 and 36773
- 8 In line 36774, delete "(10)" and insert "(9)"
- 9 In line 36788, delete "(11)" and insert "(10)"
- 10 In line 36801, delete "(12)" and insert "(11)"
- 11 In line 36812, reinsert "to"; delete the underlined colon
- 12 In line 36813, delete "(a) To"; strike through the second
- 13 "to" and insert ":"
- 14 (a) To"
- 15 In line 36852, delete the underlined period
- 16 Delete lines 36853 through 36856
- 17 In line 36857, delete "administration under 21 U.S.C. 387j"

18 In line 36928, after the second underlined comma insert  
19 "or"; delete "or (9),"

20 The motion was \_\_\_\_\_ agreed to.

21 SYNOPSIS

22 **Sale of flavored electronic liquids**

23 **R.C. 2927.02**

24 Removes a Senate provision that would have prohibited  
25 giving away, selling, or otherwise distributing solutions for  
26 use in electronic smoking devices that both contain nicotine and  
27 have a "characterizing flavor" other than tobacco or menthol.